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$44,070.37  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.63 $9,235.20ACKERMAN, CAROL B 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,446.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,791.53 $11,660.40ADKINS, PATRICIA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,945.51  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,049.49 $13,325.28Aho, Erika A 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,845.46  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,446.30 $8,520.48ALEXANDER, SHAWNA L 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$62,823.78  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,213.22 $8,548.67ALLEN, DERRICK E 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,348.66  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,067.34 $9,632.04ALLEN, TERRENCE E 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$185,999.80  30 20 $0.00 $0.00 $17,802.20 $20,058.53Alvarado, Anna M 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$15,450.37  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,528.04 $5,618.69Alvarez, Pattsy 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,507.81  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,204.19 $8,541.24ANDERSON, HEATHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,261.24  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,058.76 $12,445.92ARCHER, NICOLE E 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$59,045.41  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,839.59 $9,632.04ARN, NICOLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$13,016.79  4 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,287.36 $0.00Ashby, Audrie 200-Teacher  0.42

$83,436.03  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,251.87 $19,812.39AVERY, DEREK R 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$69,047.36  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.64 $9,632.04BAKER, LAFRANCINE F 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,322.58  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,471.42 $12,262.68BALSIGER, RYAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,137.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,738.80 $9,631.92BANGASSER, JAMES E 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,696.98  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,915.02 $13,325.28BANGHART, MICHAEL S 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,446.47  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,791.53 $13,264.20BATEASE, KATHLEEN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,072.07  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,347.93 $13,447.44BEACH, JONATHAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,697.45  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,409.55 $9,570.96BEASLEY, EMILY K 200-Teacher  1.00

$39,695.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,925.80 $9,631.92BEHLING, AMY J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$36,257.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,585.90 $8,480.16BENITEZ, DARICEL M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $13,447.28Bessert, Joshua 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$52,821.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,224.18 $11,660.40BLACKBOURN, DANIEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,259.52  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,069.48 $9,693.12BLAUERT, LAURA B 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,321.13  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $7,548.22 $1,293.16BOHRER, MATTHEW A 103-Principal  0.83

$38,482.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,805.93 $10,212.12BOMBARD, RHODA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $10,395.36BONDELE, DEBRA L 200-Teacher  1.00
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$57,198.18  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,656.82 $9,632.04BONIFACE, NICOLINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,260.75  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,564.25 $10,273.20BONNEY, JULIANNA M 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $0.00BOST, JOSHUA 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,131.71  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,771.29 $9,632.04BOWERS, NICOLE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,259.52  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,069.48 $13,203.12BRIDGES, JULIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $9,632.04BRINKMEIER, KRISTY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,385.62  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,873.38 $10,212.12BROBST, RADINA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,014.55  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,825.51 $22.80BROWN, KELLY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,419.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,283.19 $8,676.72BUDDEN, KEVIN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$39,695.02  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,925.98 $9,632.04Bull, Brandon D 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,756.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,338.64 $8,541.24BURIE, BRIANNA 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,374.89  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,982.11 $9,632.04BURKE, ASHLEY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $9,632.04Bussen, Kristen 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,966.35  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00BUSSIAN, SUSAN K 201-Reading Teacher  0.45

$38,354.29  8 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,459.20CALINGACION, EUGENE 250-Special Education Teacher  0.55

$33,239.99  8 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,950.50CALINGACION, THERESA 200-Teacher  0.32

$59,045.41  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,839.59 $10,395.36CALOW, TAMMY S 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,074.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,336.97 $8,480.40CARR, LACINDA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $22.80Casto, Dawn 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,351.87  9 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,100.62 $8,829.37CERONI, DONNA L 200-Teacher  0.85

$119,299.80  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,798.79 $24,088.37CODE, JOHN D 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$96,994.24  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,592.95 $23,829.59COLEMAN, RENEE 103-Principal  1.00

$32,506.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,214.89 $9,632.04COLLINS, ALEXANDRA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,324.28  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,460.72 $9,235.20CONNORS, REBECCA H 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $10,395.36CONNORS, TIMOTHY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,820.13  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,234.87 $13,447.44COON, KRISTINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,234.32  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,550.68 $9,632.04CORNELIUS, HEATHER M 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,045.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,839.60 $9,296.28CRAWFORD, CHERYL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,257.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,585.90 $358.56CURRAN, HANNAH E 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,045.41  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,839.59 $13,401.66CURRY, CHRISTOPHER C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$42,507.81  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,204.19 $12,384.84DAHL, KRISTINA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$23,787.42  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,352.60 $3,210.72DALTON, JAKE D 200-Teacher  0.46

$40,632.45  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,018.55 $9,826.92DASCHER, SHAUN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $6,674.70DAVID, CHRISTOPHER W 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,758.32  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,327.68 $13,325.28DAVIS, MARYELAINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,416.07  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,282.93 $9,632.04DEARTH, ASHLEY N 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,731.03  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,478.85 $23,723.52DEJONG, JENNIFER K 103-Principal  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $17.10DELGADILLO, DOROTHY R 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00
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$64,208.02  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,350.24 $10,408.08DELINE, NATHANAEL R 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$61,261.24  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,058.76 $9,632.04DENNIS, KEVIN 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,838.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,346.54 $13,371.12DEVRIES, BRITTANI K 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,261.24  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,058.76 $9,632.04DICKMAN, JEANNE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,136.84  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,244.16 $9,601.68DIDUCH, JESSIE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,510.26  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,687.74 $10,334.28DIEGUEZ, DENA L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $8,541.24Dilonardo, Nicole 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,426.35  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,239.86 $23,842.05DINDERMAN, DANA M 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$51,386.43  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,082.20 $10,151.04DOESCHER, JEFF A 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,137.07  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,738.93 $10,273.20DOMINO, JILL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,823.78  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,213.22 $13,325.28DORNHAGEN, ULRIKE 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,613.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,577.17 $13,325.28DORTY, MICHELLE L 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$46,884.17  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,636.83 $22.80DOWNING, MICHELE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $22.80DRAKE, KARLI N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$39,382.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,894.80 $9,632.04DRESSER, BENJAMIN W 200-Teacher  1.00

$23,950.64  4 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,368.80 $7,495.75DROZEK, RAMONA L 200-Teacher  0.42

$56,572.81  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,595.19 $9,632.04DUERST, LUCAS N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$45,946.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,544.00 $9,632.04DUFFIELD, LISA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$26,394.26  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,610.38 $9,632.01Eaton, Bethany 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,446.47  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,791.53 $9,632.04EATON, MATTHEW W 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,196.22  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,667.78 $22.80EBERLE, WHITNEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,131.71  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,771.29 $22.80EDLER, BRADLEY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,570.62  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,111.38 $9,671.67EILDERS, CHELSEA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,141.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,673.26 $7,807.32EILER, JEAN C 200-Teacher  0.69

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $8,906.40EILER, RICHARD L 200-Teacher  1.00

$32,506.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,214.89 $9,632.04Ellingson, Tracy 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,324.28  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,460.72 $10,517.52ENGELBRECHT, JILL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $10,395.36ERBSEN, BECKY S 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$32,506.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,214.89 $22.80ERICKSON, KAYLYN A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$59,698.68  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,904.32 $419.64ERVING, CHERYL 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,731.65  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,819.35 $13,203.12EVANS, CHRISTINE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,419.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,283.19 $10,395.36EVERDING, KELLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,947.69  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,533.31 $13,386.36FEGAN, ROGER 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,734.61  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,918.68 $9,632.04FELLOWS, NICHOLAS 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,945.51  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,049.49 $9,632.04Fischer, Kyle J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$33,756.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,338.64 $9,632.04FISHER, KATHLEEN 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,180.52  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,325.44 $10,413.00FITZPATRICK, JEFFREY A 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00
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$42,507.81  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,204.19 $11,799.30FLOWERS, AMY L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$39,382.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,894.80 $22.80FORRESTER, TRISHA 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,947.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,533.31 $10,440.36FRANCIS-THOMAS, KYLE A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $22.80FRANK, KIMBERLEE D 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,070.37  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.63 $12,323.76FRANKS, LAURA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,007.74  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,033.73 $9,632.04FREE, TAMARA R 105-Supervisory Dean  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $9,632.04FREIDHOF, MARY M 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$34,381.73  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,400.27 $0.00Fryer, Kelly 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,137.07  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,738.93 $10,590.24GALLIE, MATTHEW A 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,697.45  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,409.55 $10,273.20GARNER, STEPHANIE J 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,698.68  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,904.32 $10,151.04GASMUND, SARAH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,072.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,347.93 $9,121.32GIARDINI, WHITNEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,135.37  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,749.63 $22.80GIUFFRE, JOHN F 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $10,273.20GODSIL, BIANCA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,821.82  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,224.18 $10,273.20GORDON, MARSHALEE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,884.17  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,636.83 $9,570.96GOUDREAU, AUDREY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,697.45  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,409.55 $9,632.04GOUGH, JACKIE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,946.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,544.00 $13,386.36GRAHN, TYSON L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$52,509.77  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,193.23 $13,508.52GREEN, STACY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $9,235.20GREENE, ALAN S 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,760.48  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,811.52 $9,632.04GRIFFIN, SUSAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$15,103.46  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,493.70 $6,035.82GRUENDLER, JESSICA R 200-Teacher  0.48

$44,070.37  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.63 $9,632.04HALL, DONALD J 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $8,541.24HARNISH, ASHLEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,529.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00HARO GANDARA, MARIA PAZ 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$38,131.71  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,771.29 $12,492.90HART, NANCY E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$44,070.37  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.63 $8,541.24HARTMAN, BRANDY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$32,506.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,214.89 $9,632.04HARTMAN, LIBERTY 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,821.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,224.18 $22.80HASKEN, RUSSELL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,848.53  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $7,006.99 $19,738.68HASKEN, SARAH J 104-Assistant Principal  0.90

$40,632.45  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,018.55 $9,632.04HATTULA, KATY A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$50,607.02  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,004.98 $9,632.04HAYMOND, KELLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,321.96  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,976.92 $11,660.40HEILMAN, JENNIFER A 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,946.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,544.00 $419.64HEIMAN, KAITLIN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,446.96  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,286.04 $11,576.24HEITTER, SETH A 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,261.24  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,058.76 $12,079.44HEITZ, ZACKERY P 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,448.43  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,780.57 $9,235.20HERSEY, CHAD 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $22.80HICKMANN, KATHLEEN M 200-Teacher  1.00
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$50,947.21  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,038.79 $9,632.04HITCHCOCK, REBECCA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,946.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,544.00 $10,334.28HOFMASTER, AMANDA S 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,322.09  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,976.91 $9,632.04HOLBERT, JESSICA M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$33,827.34  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,345.66 $9,632.04HOLCOMB, JORDAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,257.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,585.90 $9,632.04HOLMBERG, MEGAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,419.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,283.19 $13,447.44HORTON, MELISSA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$32,506.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,214.89 $7,395.24HOVIS, MATTHEW 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,758.32  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,327.68 $8,541.24HUENEFELD, MICHAEL E 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,419.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,283.19 $12,323.76HUNZIKER, JULIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $9,632.01Iwans, Briana 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,072.07  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,347.93 $13,447.44JACKSON, DANITA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,070.40  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.60 $13,325.28JACKSON, NATASHA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,760.48  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,811.52 $9,632.04JAEGER, MICHAELLE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $9,552.24JANOSIK, JOHN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,010.73  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,935.27 $9,632.04JANSSEN, CYNTHIA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,383.43  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,389.57 $9,570.93Johnson, Brendan D 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,756.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,338.64 $8,541.24JOHNSON, KATHERINE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,635.64  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,502.36 $22.80JOHNSON, KIMBERLY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,887.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,615.18 $10,273.20JOHNSON-THAKE, LISA 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,318.90  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,493.10 $9,632.04JOINER, ALEXIS M 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,797.86  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,705.14 $9,632.04JUERGENS, HARLAN K 200-Teacher  1.00

$32,506.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,214.89 $9,632.04KALLENBERGER, LINDSEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,885.87  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,626.13 $9,632.04KENNERLY, SHERI J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$59,983.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,932.40 $9,235.20KERKHOFF, JANA 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,511.47  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,182.53 $12,323.76KERNO, MATTHEW W 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$34,381.60  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,400.40 $9,235.20Kleckler, Marlene 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,074.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,336.97 $22.80KLECKLER, TIFFANY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,291.57  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,325.42 $24,924.33KLEINDL, STACEY L 103-Principal  1.00

$42,507.81  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,204.19 $9,243.48KLEVER, JENNIFER E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,074.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,336.97 $13,447.44KOEHL, CARIST M 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,070.37  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.63 $11,660.40KOPF, LINDSAY A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$44,070.37  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.63 $8,541.24KRAMER, LUCAS R 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,419.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,283.19 $11,660.40KRAWCZYK, LINDA M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$45,633.68  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,513.32 $10,395.36KREUDER, KATHLEEN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,323.79  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,966.21 $22.80KROMM, TAMMY S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$60,399.21  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,973.49 $13,386.36KRUSEY, ASHLEY N 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$44,070.37  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.63 $10,285.92KUNDERT, BROC 200-Teacher  1.00

5



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$60,010.73  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,935.27 $13,325.28KURTH, ANGELA B 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$64,074.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,336.97 $9,182.40KUSHWAH, SANTOSH 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,261.24  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,058.76 $13,325.28LAFFERTY, LAURIE A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $9,182.40LAGRONE, JULIUS D 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $8,541.24LAIRD, ROBERT G 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,137.07  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,738.93 $22.80LAMM, AMY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,626.68  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,765.38 $23,701.96LAMM, BRIAN K 103-Principal  1.00

$67,797.86  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,705.14 $9,235.20LAWFER, SUSAN K 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,131.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,771.20 $9,631.96Leeper, Aleisha 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,107.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.80LEGAZ, ALBERTO 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$32,458.05  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,957.72LEHMAN, JEFFREY A 200-Teacher  0.45

$59,773.07  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,379.58 $9,121.32LEHMAN, LANNIE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,419.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,283.19 $9,754.20LIND, LISA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,731.39  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,819.61 $13,386.36LOBDELL, KEELEE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,597.18  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,201.82 $10,456.44LOVE, JESSICA J 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$39,695.02  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,925.98 $9,570.96LUTZ, KATHERINE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,999.88  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,296.82 $23,792.52MACEK, JENNIFER K 103-Principal  1.00

$39,695.02  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,925.98 $9,632.04MACMILLIN, KAITLIN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,045.41  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,839.59 $13,340.64MADIGAN, CARMEN J 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$58,760.48  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,811.52 $9,632.04MANNING, EHREN T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $9,632.04MARCUM, KYLE W 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,794.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $915.84Martin Palacios, Ana Isabel 204-Visiting International Teacher  1.00

$34,412.85  7 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,403.39 $6,421.36Martin, Anthony M 200-Teacher  0.66

$59,983.58  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,932.42 $8,541.24MCAULIFFE, SARA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,425.95  9 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,690.39 $8,603.50McClellan, Randy P 250-Special Education Teacher  0.79

$64,074.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,336.97 $9,235.20MCDANEL, LINSEY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$135,001.80  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,351.77 $25,417.83MCDERMOTT, PATRICK J 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$33,756.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,338.64 $12,240.83MEFFORD, LINDSAY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$135,927.90  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,443.29 $24,443.33MEIGHAN, DUANE R 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$61,937.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,125.77 $13,264.20MENSENDIKE, JULIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,322.58  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,471.42 $10,273.20MICHAEL, CAROLE J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$39,382.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,894.80 $823.57MICHELHAUGH, JILL E 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $9,632.04MICKLOS, BRYAN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $12,384.84MILAM, LAURA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $13,325.28MILLS-RUCKMAN, JULIA S 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,756.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,338.64 $9,570.96MITKUSEVITCH, VICTORIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,133.18  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,265.82 $9,121.32MORRIS, JOANN C 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00
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$50,607.02  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,004.98 $13,142.04MORRISON, MARK C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$40,632.45  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,018.55 $9,570.96MROZEK, JOHANNA 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,074.03  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,336.97 $13,302.48MURATI, FADILJ 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $9,777.18MYERS, KATHI J 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$55,947.69  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,533.31 $9,235.20NAMIO, MELISSA 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,671.47  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,395.99 $10,448.44NAMIO, NICK J 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$72,926.34  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,212.59 $12,079.38NIEMANN, JULIE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,149.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,256.66 $5,107.52Oetting, Aaron P 200-Teacher  0.99

$66,887.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,615.18 $12,262.68OGDEN, JACQUELINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $8,541.24Olson, Jordan 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,385.24  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,378.88 $8,480.16ORLOW, SHANE E 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,696.98  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,915.02 $22.80PALERMINI, MARY F 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,983.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,932.40 $12,079.44PALLESEN, TRACY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,756.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,338.64 $9,632.04PARSONS, BRADLEY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,609.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,488.82 $9,235.20PASPULA, ESTHER R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$62,823.78  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,213.22 $9,632.04PAULSEN, DEREK 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,609.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,488.82 $8,832.39PETERSEN, WILLIAM R 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $9,632.04PETERSON, OLIVIA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,881.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,647.53 $22.80Petty, Rachel 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,671.47  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,395.99 $13,405.21PIERCE, RYAN D 105-Supervisory Dean  1.00

$92,025.07  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,101.29 $23,848.59POWELL, PAMELA J 103-Principal  1.00

$40,945.51  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,049.49 $0.00PRALL, ELLEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $9,632.04PRICE, BETHANY 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,833.49  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,895.68 $11,660.40PUENTE, RUDY 121-Administrator in  a Bilingual Education 

Program

 1.00

$50,490.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Quilez, Guillermo 204-Visiting International Teacher  1.00

$65,324.28  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,460.72 $9,815.28QUINE, PAUL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,945.45  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,049.55 $6,360.12Ramos, Suzette  L 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,947.69  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,533.31 $13,386.36RAUCH, JANET M 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,946.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,544.00 $12,373.79REEVES, WILLIAM 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$56,335.14  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,571.53 $9,801.07REGAN, DIANE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$39,695.02  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,925.98 $9,632.04REMENTER, ANNE 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $8,518.44RIDDLE, BENJAMIN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,322.58  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,471.42 $12,140.52RODRIGUEZ, CANDACE 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,609.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,488.82 $8,981.12ROLOFF, DAVID I 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $22.80ROWE, JENNIFER L 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,507.81  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,204.19 $9,632.04RUST, HAILEY E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$81,799.96  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,090.14 $23,669.96SAGO, MELISSA N 104-Assistant Principal  1.00
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$33,756.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,338.64 $9,632.04SALAZAR, ASHLEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,198.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,656.82 $9,235.20SAMPLE-MANGAN, KAREN N 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,234.32  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,550.68 $10,369.96SANDHYAPAGU, RAVI WILSON 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$27,605.75  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,730.20 $4,858.50SANDSTROM, REBECCA J 200-Teacher  0.52

$49,071.84  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,853.16 $13,203.12SAYERS, CHERYL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,697.45  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,409.55 $9,632.04Schilling, Ericka L 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,881.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,647.53 $7,596.18Schmidt, Lisa 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,761.98  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,306.02 $22.80SCHNEIDER, CARRIE A 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$62,823.78  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,213.22 $22.80SCHNEIDERMAN, JENNY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,760.48  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,811.52 $13,447.44Schoonhoven, Meredith L 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,198.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,656.82 $13,447.44SCHOPF, SARA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,133.41  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,760.59 $13,203.12SCHULZ, JEREMY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,761.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,306.02 $9,685.58SCOTT, MARY DEBRA 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$60,608.71  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,994.29 $9,632.04SEAL, CHERISE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,010.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,440.50 $22.80SETTERSTROM, DANELLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,510.26  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,687.74 $22.80SEVERSON, JERRY W 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,282.20  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,093.88 $24,235.42SHOCKEY, CHRISTOPHER W 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$42,507.81  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,204.19 $13,447.44SHUEY, KELLI A 200-Teacher  1.00

$32,506.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,214.89 $9,632.04SHUMAN, BETHANY 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,419.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,283.19 $9,632.04SIMONS, DEREK D 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,946.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,544.00 $9,632.04SLAGHT, JENNIFER 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,896.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,319.54 $206.04SLAMA, ALLISON L 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$43,133.18  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,265.82 $13,264.20SLATER, JENNIFER E 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $9,632.04SMITH, ADAM 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,318.90  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,493.10 $8,030.50SMITH, KATRINA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,255.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.14 $0.00Smith, Shelby 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,885.87  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,626.13 $9,632.04SOUDERS, NELLY B 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$32,506.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,214.89 $7,229.73SPINNATO, TYLER 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,324.28  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,460.72 $11,640.90STASTNY, SUSAN C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$36,881.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,647.53 $22.80STEINER, SUSAN D 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,882.70  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,142.30 $9,632.04Stewart, Cynthia A 200-Teacher  1.00

$32,818.17  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,245.83 $0.00Streight, Rachel 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$47,196.22  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,667.78 $12,840.12Sughroue, Megan N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$121,926.70  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,058.80 $24,120.10SUMMERS, BETH A 103-Principal  1.00

$92,554.38  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,153.80 $12,163.34SUMMERS, DANIELLE N 103-Principal  1.00

$81,799.96  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,090.14 $11,504.91SWORDS, SARAH 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$68,137.07  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,738.93 $10,273.20TAFT, MARGARET A 200-Teacher  1.00
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$59,698.68  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,904.32 $10,212.12TAYLOR, ANDRA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $10,334.28TELL, PEGGY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $9,632.04TELLEFSON, STEVEN K 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,172.49  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,643.51 $9,632.04THIEL, SHARON S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$66,234.32  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,550.68 $10,456.44TOLU-HONARY, AMY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,697.45  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,409.55 $9,632.04TOMITA, JANET K 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,261.24  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,058.76 $10,334.28TRUCKENMILLER, CHRISTINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,137.07  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,738.93 $22.80VACCARO, BETH C 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,946.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00VELASCO, RAFAEL P 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$52,509.77  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,193.23 $9,212.40Viaji, Almudena 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$60,010.73  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,935.27 $1,182.96VICTOROV, NATALIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,508.74  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,698.72 $7,141.52Viveros, Ramon 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$72,598.41  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $7,180.15 $23,422.48VOLK, JASON 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$64,074.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,336.97 $22.80VOLK, TRACY L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,419.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,283.19 $9,632.04WACHLIN, MARTHA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$18,053.91  7 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,785.55 $5,694.16Wagenknecht, Laura M 200-Teacher  0.36

$17,010.99  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,682.42 $2,295.60WALKER, MICHELE M 200-Teacher  0.38

$48,446.47  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,791.53 $13,386.36WALL, NICOLE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$32,506.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,214.89 $0.00WALLACE, TYLER A 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $4,026.70WALLIN, JACQUELINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,070.37  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.63 $9,632.04WALOCHA, ALEXANDRA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,446.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,791.53 $9,632.04WEBER, ROBERT W 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,198.18  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,656.82 $9,632.04WEBSTER, STEPHANIE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,278.54  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,577.00 $9,632.04WESSLER, DANIEL P 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,135.37  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,749.63 $9,491.16WHEELER, NICOLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,758.32  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,327.68 $9,632.04WHEELER, WILLIAM F 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$55,322.58  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,471.42 $9,632.04WHEELOCK, BRIAN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,878.70  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,152.90 $24,082.25WHITE, NITA S 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$41,570.62  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,111.38 $6,267.76WHITEAKER, PAULA 200-Teacher  1.00

$20,543.41  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,031.83 $0.00Whitham, Elizabeth A 200-Teacher  0.29

$59,983.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,932.40 $9,570.96WHITMORE, TIFFINY P 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,009.03  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,945.97 $13,386.36WILLIAMS, AMBER 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,949.51  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,753.24 $22.80WILLIAMS, JENNIFER E 200-Teacher  1.00

$23,911.52  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,364.96 $5,618.76Wilson, Brett C 200-Teacher  0.29

$58,135.37  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,749.63 $11,660.40WILSON, SONYA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $9,632.04WINKER, JAMES B 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,946.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,544.00 $10,651.32WINTER, ROBERT Z 200-Teacher  1.00
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Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $9,632.04WITHINGTON, CHRISTINE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,255.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,091.20 $17.10Witt, Tom C 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,881.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,647.53 $9,632.04WOODALL, PARKER J 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,510.26  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,687.74 $10,456.44WRIGHT, PATRICIA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,006.85  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,462.15 $12,445.92XHEKA-YODER, GZIME 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $9,632.04YADALA, RAMMOHAN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$69,047.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,828.89 $10,334.28YEAGER, JUSTIN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$17,666,058.04

 4169 420

$0.00 $0.00 $1,705,722.84 $3,112,332.50Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 333Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 333 Total Positions Count:  333
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